.. __ . CITY COUNCIL MEEiING .
T URPRIL 16,1986 T T mo - -

RES. NO. 86-58 City Manager Peterson presented the following bids which
had been received for "Stockton Street Improvements, Vine
CC-14(a) to Tokay":

" Claude C. Wood, $241,420.50 {
] Teichert Construction, $258,624.00 !
Granite Construction, $266,542.50
On recammendation of the City Manager, Council adopted
Resolution No. 86-58 avarding the contract (Alternate B)
for "Stockton Street Improvements, Vine to Tokay” to

Claude C. Wood in the amount of $241,420.50 and
appropriated an additional $12,000 for the project.




.

‘B __CH‘Y OF LODI| counen COMMUNICATION

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT )
City Council Project Data *‘\
Originally Budgeted: 1985
FROM: City Manager Budgeted Fund: Federal Aid Urban (FAU)
and Transportation Development Act
DATE: April 9, 1986 (TpA)
Amount Budgeted: $248,000
SUBJECT:  Stockton Street Improvements Total Project Estimate: $260,000
Vine to Tokay ' ' Bid Opening Date: 4/9/86
FAU MY-314(4) Over-run Fund: Same as above

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the contract (Alternate B) for
the above project to C. C. Wood Co. in the amount of $241,420.50 and appropriate
an additional $12 200 for the project.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This project includes the reconstrudion and minor
widening of Stockton Street. Alternate B includes full depth asphalt concrete
instead of asphalt and aggregate base construction. Staff feels the time savings
and ease of construction are worth the additional expenditure of $3285. The
additional appropriation will be from the FAU fund - as much as is available -
with the balance from the TDA fund. Plans and specifications for this project
were approved on March 5, 1986.

The City has received the following 3 bids for this project:

BIDDER : - LOCATION B1D

Alt. A Alt. B
Claude C. Wood Lodi $238,135.50 $241,420.50
Teichert Construction Stockton 249,968.00 258,624.00.
Granite Construction Stockton 268,122.50 266,542.50
Engineer's Estimate $226,940.00 $233,520.00

bue to the Federal FAU funding on this project, CalTrans approval of the award
must be obtained. If this approval is not received by the night of the Council
meeting, a recommendation regarding deferring the award will be made at the

meeting.

Ronsko
Works Director

cc: Assistant Finance Director
Street Superintendent

— N
. v
APPROVED: S é S~—F FILE NO.
/’Téﬂ -~ S lec »
THOMAS A. PETERSON, City Manager




RESOLUTION NO. 86-58
AWARD - STOCKTON STREET IMPROVEMENTS, VINE TO TOKAY

WHEREAS, 1in answer to notice duly published in
accordance with law and the order of this City Councii,
sealed bids were received and publicly opened by the City
Clerk of this City on April 9, 1986 at 11:00 a.m. for the
contract for Stockton Street Improvements, Vine Street to
Tokay, described in the specifications therefor approved by
the City Council March 5, 1986; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked,
and tabulated and a report thereof filed with the City
Manager as follows:

Bidder Amount

Alt. A Alt. B
Claude C. Wood $238,135.50 $241,420.50
Teichert Const. '249,968.00 = ' 258,624.00
Granite Const. 268,122.50 266,542.50

WHEREAS, the .City Manager recommends that award
be mad=s to the low bidder, C. C. Wood, Co.

NCW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City
Council of the City of Lodi that award of contract for
Stockton Street Improvements, Vine to Tokay, be and the
same is hereby made to C. C. Wood, Co., the low bidder, in
the amount of §241,420.50 and appropriate an additicnal
$12,000 for the project.

Dated: April 16, 1986

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 86-58
was passed and adopted by the City Council
of the City of Lodi in a regular meeting

held April 16, 1986 by the following vote:

Ayes: Council Members - Olson, Pinkerton,
Hinchman, Snider, and
Reid (Mayor)

Noes: Council Members - None

Absent: Council Members - None

Alice M. Reimche
City Clerk



%

S Ty O IPUELY S R S ICPRE

STUCKTUN STREET IMPROVEMENTS, vine Street to Tokay Street

Tabulation of 3ids received April 9, 1986

ITEM
NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT
1. Clearing and grubbing LS
2. Side street transition SF
3. Vertical curb & gutter LF
4. Commercial curb & gutter LF
5. Sidewalk SF
6. Commercial driveway SF
7. 12" storm drain LF
8. Side inlet catch basin EA
9. Excavation safety LS
10. Install 48" manhole EA
11. Abandon water valve EA
12, Relocate sanitary sewer
seryice (NP) EA
13. Adjust manhole frames EA
14, Adjust water valve frames €A
15. Street sign posts EA
16. Paint two-way left turn
lane stripe LF
17. Pavement marker - Type 0 EA
18. Pavement marker - Type G EA

STRUCTURAL SECTION ALTERNATE "A"

1TEM

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT
1.°  Roadway excavation (F) cY
2. Aggregate base T
3. Asphalt concrete T

ALTERNATE "A" SUBTOTAL
STRUCTURAL SECTION ALTERNATE “B”

ITEM

NO. DESCRIPTION UNIT
1. Roadway ‘excavation (F) cY
2. Asphalt concrete 7

ALTEPKATE "B" SUBTOTAL
TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE "A"

TOTAL BASE BID + ALTERNATE "8"

2,250
128

ENGINEER'S

ESTIMATE

UNIT
PRICE

$ Lump Sum
$ 0.40
$ 14,00
$ 15,00
$ 3,90
$ 4.50
$ 56.00
$ 600.00
$Lump Sum
$1,600.00
$ 125.00
$
$
$
$
s
$
$

900.00
360.00
300.00
100,00

0.25
7.00
8.00

Total Base Bid

EST'D,
(AR

4,260
1,570
2,500

EST'D.

ary.

3,400
3,990

UNTT
PRICE

$ 8.00
$ 22.00
$ 31.50

UNTT
PRICE

$ 8.90
$ 31.00

TOTAL
PRICE

6,250,0(
770.0(

1,500.00

. 900,00
4,680,00
7,200.00
1,400.00

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$ 3,200.00
$
$
$
$
$
$ 562.50
$ 875.00
$ 24.00

$ 79,570.00

TOTAL
PRICE

$ 34,080.00
$ 34,540.00
$ 78,750.00

T477370.00
TOTAL
PRICE
"$ 20,260.00

$123,690.00

$163.950.00
$226,940.00

$233,520.00

CLALDE C. WOOD CO.

Uit
PRICE

$ 14,500,

0.
5.
5.

00

.00
.50
18.
4.50
5.

69.
700.
500.
1,800.
175.

2,100.
650.
250.
100.

50

50
00
00
00
00
00

00

00

00
00

75
00
00

.50
23.
29,

50

00

.00
.00

TOTAL
PRICE

$ 14,500.00
1,925.00
24,500.00
1,054.50
17,752.50
1,435.00
11,316.00
6,300.00
500.00
3,600.00
2,100.00

2,100.00
8,450.00
6,000.00
1,400.00

1,637.50C
625.0¢C
15.00

$105,310.50

s 23,430.00
36,5695.00
72,500.00

$132,825.00

$ 20,5400.00
155,710.00

§T36.1750.60
$238,135.50

526L1,420.53

TE!CHERT CONST .

GRANITE CONST. CO.

'

UMIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE
23,900.00 5 23,900.00 S 46,000.00 $ 46,000.00
2.30 5,390.00 0.50 962.50
9.50 13,300.00 15.00 21,000.00
11.00 627.00 20.00 1, 140,00
2.20 8,679.00 2.50 9,862.50
2.50 675.00 5.00 1,350.00
42.00 6.838.00 50.00 8,200.00
940,00 3,460.00 800.00 7,200.00
850.00 850.00 100.00 100.0C
},500.00 3,000.00 1,200.00 2,400,
170.00 2,060.00 50.00 600.00
1,600.00 1,600.00 1,500.00 1,500.00
280.00 3,653.00 250.00 3,250.00
210.0C 5,040.00 255.00 6,000.00
190.00 2,660,00 100.00 1,400.00
G.50 1,125.00 0.55 1,237.50
5.00 £25.00 5.00 625.00
5.00 15.00 5.00 15.00
$ RE,514.00 $112,342.50
13.00 § 55,380.00 S 10.00 § 42,60000
18.20 28,574, 00 24,00 37,680
31.00 71.500.00 30.00 75,000 .~
§T871,455.00 ST55 75000
16.00  § 54,400.00 S 16.00 S 34,000.C9
29.00  115,710.00 30.00  119,700.00
$170,1710.00 © 3753,700.20 -
$249,968.00 . sz6%,122.50

5258 ,6:24.GO

©5266,547.5¢C



